Incident Date Report Number

5/2/2024

5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024

5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024

RMP24-000896

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1941 PLUM GROVE RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR

5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR

3900 OWL DR

3110 BROCKWAY ST
4975 WEBER DR
4458 SHADY CT

3 MARGATE ON OXFORD

1900 HICKS RD
1460 GOLF RD

1501 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: 2505 BIRCH

LN
3005 KIRCHOFF RD

2059 HICKS RD
1900 GOLF RD

945 ROHLWING RD
3708 HOLLY LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2850 GOLF RD
4730 CALVERT DR
2600 MARTIN LN
5100 SUNSET DR
1600 GOLF RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
STOLEN AUTO

CODE 2

VANDALISM

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
911 WRONG NUMBER

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/6/2024 10:12:31 AM



Incident Date Report Number

5/2/2024

5/2/2024
5/2/2024

5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024

5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024

5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024

5/2/2024
5/2/2024
5/2/2024

RMP24-000897

RMP24-000898

RMP24-000899

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: S PLUM
GROVE RD

1951 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2106 SOUTH
ST

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
5404 SILENTBROOK LN
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

2260 ALGONQUIN PKWY
308 COLLEGE CROSSING
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2704 SCHOOL DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

2260 ALGONQUIN PKWY
5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:5108
TOLLVIEW DR

2202 OAK LN

2305 JAY LN

600 HICKS RD
4728 ARBOR DR
2304 KIRCHOFF RD

LAT: <42.065781> LONG:
<-88.017227>

1460 GOLF RD
2410 FREMONT ST

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

UNWANTED SUBJECT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

LOUD NOISE

MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MAN WITH KNIFE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

5/6/2024 10:12:31 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/2/2024 2309 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL

5/2/2024 4401 SYCAMORE LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5/2/2024 2639 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

5/2/2024 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD

5/6/2024 10:12:31 AM



