



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/2/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		3900 OWL DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	
5/2/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		4975 WEBER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		3 MARGATE ON OXFORD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		1501 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		APPROX LOC: 2505 BIRCH LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
5/2/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024	RMP24-000896	1900 GOLF RD	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/2/2024		945 ROHLWING RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2024		3708 HOLLY LN	VANDALISM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/2/2024		2850 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2024		4730 CALVERT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		5100 SUNSET DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		1600 GOLF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/2/2024		APPROX LOC: S PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/2/2024		1951 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		APPROX LOC:2106 SOUTH ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		5404 SILENTBROOK LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2024		2260 ALGONQUIN PKWY	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		308 COLLEGE CROSSING	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2024	RMP24-000897	2704 SCHOOL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2024		2260 ALGONQUIN PKWY	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		APPROX LOC:5108 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2024		2202 OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	
5/2/2024		2305 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2024	RMP24-000898	600 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/2/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		2304 KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/2/2024		LAT: <42.065781> LONG: <-88.017227>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2024	RMP24-000899	1460 GOLF RD	MAN WITH KNIFE	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/2/2024		2410 FREMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/2/2024		2309 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/2/2024		4401 SYCAMORE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2024		2639 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/2/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT